
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:157
ANSWERED ON:22.02.2011
MILK BOOTHS
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of milk booths functioning under Delhi Milk Scheme (DMS) as on date, location-wise;

(b) whether some DMS booths are located in slum areas;

(c) if so, the details thereof, location-wise

(d) if not, whether the Government proposes to open such booths in slum areas also;

(e) if so, the details thereof, location-wise; and

(f) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE & FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (SHRI ARUNYADAV)

(a) There are 1606 outlets of Delhi Scheme (DMS) including sale points of distributors functioning as on date. A list of such outlets is enclosed as Annexure-I.

(b) & (c) Yes Sir. Out of 1606 outlets including sale points of distributors, 248 outlets are operating in slum areas. The details of these outlets are given in Annexure-II.

(d)(e) & (f) Not applicable in view of (b) & (c) above.
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